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No. ANU/C DE lD ec -2 1 & J une -22 ExaminationAtrotifi cat ron/ 2022, DATE :11-05-2022.

NOTIFICATION

Sub : ANU - CDE - Issue of Examination Notification for conduct of December-2}2l
& Jwe-2022 year end examinations to all UG/PG/Diploma & Certificate Courses

from l7-06-2022 - Regarding.

Ref : Vice-Chancellor's Orders dated 10-05-2022.

*,i**,i

The Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the ANU, CDE year end examinations to the
regular and supply students of all UG I, II & III year i PG I & II year / Diploma & Certificate
courses for both calendar year December-2}2l and academic year Jwre-2022 examinations be

conducted from 17-06-2022. The schedule of dates for conduct of exams and payments of
examination fee through online are as follows.

l. Date of commencement of examinations

2. Last date for payment of examination fee without fine

3. Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.l00/-

4. Last date for payment of examination fee with Tatkal fine of Rs.500/-

: 17-06-2022

: 23-05-2022

: 25-05-2022

: 30-05-2022

The Time-Tables and fee details are available in the website WWW.anucde.info for online
payment of examination fee to the Centre for distance education fee collection A/c SBI No.
30036214420 and Union Bank A/c No. 150810011050058.

The Hall-Tickets will be issued only to the candidates who have cleared all dues to the

University. This is for information and prompt action.

N-7/_ tr\s-[uz-
DEPUTY NT,CISTNAN

(cDE - EXAMTNATIONS)

To
The Editors of all News Papers - With a request to publish the notification as news item in all

the daily newspapers in the states of A.P. and Telangana.

Copy to the Director, CDE, ANU.
Copy to the Coordinator, CDE, Exams, ANU.
Copy to the Deputy Registrar, UG Exams, CDE, ANU.
Copy to the Assistant Registrar, Coordinator Office, CDE, ANU.
Copy to the Superintendents, UG & PG Exams, CDE, ANU.
Copy to P.A. to Registrar/Rector/Vice-Chancellor, ANU.
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B.B.M./B.B.A.
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SecondYear
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455
455
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LAB/PRACTrcAL

M.A./M.Sc/M.H.RM./M.Ed.
First Year
Second Year

M0 550 700440 550 700
1000
1000

500
500

L.L.M.
First Year
Secoid Year

440 550 700
M0 550 700

I000
t000

M,Com
First Year
Second Year

440 550 700
440 550 700

1000
1000

All P.C. Diplomas other than
PCDCA & PGDHM
One Year PG 44O 550 700 1000
Diplomas/Diplomas

500

PGDCA & PGDHM 440 550 700 1000 500

M.L.I.Sc. 440 550 700 1000 500

B.L.l.Sc. 440 550 700 1000 500

Certificate Course in
HIV/AIDS 440 550 700 1000 500

M.C.A/M.Sc. Computers
First Year
Second Year
Third Year (Only for MCA)

440
440
440

550
550
550

870

870

870

1200
1200

1200

600
600

600
M.B.A. (3 Year Pattern)
First Year
Second Year
Third Year

440 sso 870
440 550 870
440 550 870

1200
1200
1200

MBA (Two
Years duration)
First Year
Second Year

440 550 E70 ls00
440 550 870 1500



Re-registration Fee : Rs.2,000/_
Betterment Fee (pereacti year) 

: Rs. 1,000/_ + Examination fee asapplicable fntemal Assessment / Assignment Fee per each paper for all courses: Rs. 100/-
Dissertation / Project / Viva-Voce for p.G. except MBA : Rs. 750/-
Dissertation/Project&viva-voceFeeforMBA&BBA/BBM 

: Rs.1,000/_

P.G. E 0rOloS 51 irodo6o!tr$ So1r$ipcl) :

l' 6ei65oc5 g:olp co"5$:o b aoo.l;oo aos.eD €po$6u>db$u;6" eroei ap6g, ood$ $roo:i> 5,,.d,6
bo$65do co5,eD g:o$6ud$srot3 er K:o$e\oiD,t$ Kro4o6oo5 ee$; bdg: $p eoa-O.

2. 60:ogoe5 i>ar i.:oob CoC $e SOi:60o6$Odr:.

l' cboarE zoz' irooil) 
"os- 

zozz sds: ercges se/dod.b/ $)rd,$ x:o$63de; begl.u, co{ i:a
6BoOS ucb i.:6er a6U ba 6Qorj$$b6o d6:.

bodba erS gS ef apo6$o$.:. Jr.rsog eob3qa.: b$,tsdbo eJ6.:.

J63's'6)gr o5ro $06 er6 ;,upQ6oJDersr asx)$Ql$oti rlo6 s-e;6otre3 iDnb.1b)6g s6)
Qr"96q$eJ$rdr bnOi (e.r55 er6) 3,irg,$;Jpg6o-1:oa;S.: o-oEgqS $ai.: i.roo> 6o5bac,r)
aooa f:Oge.r$ ;radr s"S<,1.b,i;.

4. ec516s"e.r Ds-oJDeD (e.u"5as ba i:ootu aog. ba) 6pooi o"d: irg6o 6o.E",g)

er&)SJEo6eJCs"d.:.

2.

3.

S.roC $oOOAt)S;. booo6ei bi)"r6o SdS: c$d$o.5€o@oef,l

$'5 SooOS iroe6o6r,terd:.

5' odJgPer$ oc s6. cieeu www.anucde.info Ess pe5 ef e$5dp,s6. aes pe.S,t:oc trs ef6,
BtuSsa.:)sJ

erp35ot5 erg; x:od6or)$ so[:irgu: 17-06-2022 $ ad.:rb December and June c6.€.ur g:ob Do"5$:u:,
aro"ar:ers; So'l o4u'od gPol:ioil>' Q5'dc a.t3.b. 65s o"e3s eroAgoo.id:. a,$5s5 bao.5rs ooe.>

erp3goe5 eri> a,55 Q:05on" 5rgo. ers; i:ap s0$ a,s5 igrQson s:$ec$. eepsSog ss6 bap6 D..JS
b6, Js 6"ogoe5.oard.r, $oa::o, bao, erpsgo6 sseeDiugr' g:of0. ec f;t:roe.r$ef arg6'
ero6do$$OSJ.

hiEroe$ cOs,er o5e )gSO AoS.u) gpo$ffO e,djgJu) di) eo65o$S €o@oef i:op6o0 66e S6)q)
S$eu: Eutu$o0; e;o0,1o6.

e0pE5o$r: epo66oJcr$B erpd, 66 16-06-2022.

po eier:e5 www.a nucde. info

0863-2343208/2346222

6.

7.

8.

W


